HIGH RELIABILITY EXTENDED RANGE
CHIP CAPACITORS FOR SPACE
Tested Per MIL-PRF-123 Catalog 2001
REV C.
Now Including
Low Inductance
0306 & 0508
Now Including

Special Code
#M123
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: SR0805X7R103K2P5#M123
Voltage Rating NPO X7R
5/10 N/A 5%
16/25 .15% 3.5%
≥ 50 .15% 2.5%
SIZE
L
inches
(mm)
W
inches
(mm)
THICKNESS
MAX (T)
inches (mm)
METALIZATION
BAND (M.B.)
inches (mm)
WVDC
DIELECTRIC (MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE)
NPO X7R
0402
0.040 (1.02)
±
0.004 (0.10)
0.020 (0.51)
±
0.004 (0.10)
0.024
(0.61)
.004 (0.10)
min. band
.015 (0.38)
min. space
5 V 0.01 µF N
10 V 8200 pF N
16 V 6800 pF N
25 V 120 pF Y 4700 pF Y
50 V 100 pF Y 3900 pF Y
100 V 39 pF Y 1200 pF Y
0403
0.040 (1.02)
±
0.010 (0.25)
0.030 (0.76)
±
0.010 (0.25)
0.030
(0.76)
.004 (0.10)
min. band
.015 (0.38)
min. space
16 V 0.022 µF N
25 V 390 pF Y 0.015 µF Y
50 V 330 pF Y 0.012 µF Y
100 V 68 pF Y 2200 pF Y
0504
0.050 (1.27)
±
0.010 (0.25)
0.040 (1.02)
±
0.010 (0.25)
0.040
(1.02)
.005 (0.13)
min. band
.015 (0.38)
min. space